General Specifications
! Compact metal casing, rectangular or round
! Maximum load: 300W
! Dimmable  0 – 100%
! Minimum load:  0W without dimmer;  90W
with dimmer
! Input 120V 50/60Hz
! AC output, available for 12V or 24V lamps

 www.bplusl .com
1-800-361-1400
 Ordering Information
300 WATT 120VAC 50/60 Hz Input
MODEL NO. LAMPS CASING
INSULATION
CLASS
RFI
MAX AMBIENT
OP. TEMP.
OVERLOAD
PROTECTION
SHORT CIRCUIT
PROTECTION
FX97311A 12V R A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97312A 24V R A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97313A 12V RS A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97314A 24V RS A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97315A 12V RD A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97316A 24V RD A NO 30°C YES YES
FX97311B 12V R B NO 50°C YES YES
FX97312B 24V R B NO 55°C YES YES
FX97313B 12V RS B NO 50°C YES YES
FX97314B 24V RS B NO 55°C YES YES
FX97315B 12V RD B NO 50°C YES YES
FX97316B 24V RD B NO 55°C YES YES
Casing format: R = Rectangular Flush mount; RS = Rectangular Stud Mount; RD = Round
Note: For RFI filtering option, add –R suffix to part number
BLACK
WHITE